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Status report: 

 

Total number of abstracts: 13,343 

Total number of sessions: 448 

Total number of GI abstracts: 435 (2012: 335, 2011: 305, 2010: 180) 

Total number of GI oral slots: 20 

      35% oral, 10% PICO, 55% poster 

 

Status of GI-journal: 

 

    Started in autumn 2011 

    GI Volumes until now: 388 copy-edited pages with 38 articles 

    5 open discussion papers ,several in preparation 

    1 special issue ready, 1 under preparation 

    Page charges waived at least still for 2013 

 

 

 

New composition of Christiaan Huygens Medal committee 2013/2014: 

 

Name Area e-mail 

Valery Korepanov, Chairman Magnetometer Earth/space,  vakor@isr.lviv.ua  

Michael Rose Polar instruments mcr@bas.ac.uk  

Martin Huerlimann Borehole monitoring hurlimann@slb.com  

Christoph Waldmann Ocean based geoscience and 

data systems 

waldmann@marum.de  

Jens Klump Data systems and publishing jens.klump@gfz-potsdam.de  

 

Medalist proposals should be sent to  awards.medals@egu.eu 

For details see http://www.egu.eu -> Awards & Medals 
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Science Officers: 

 

Area Name e-mail 

Downhole Instrumentation Bernard Celerier bernard.celerier@gm.univ-montp2.fr 

Electromagnetic and 

Acoustic Sounding 

Andriy Marusenkov marand@isr.lviv.ua 

Space instrumentation Marina Diaz-Michelena 

(new officer) 

diazma@inta.es  

Ocean and Atmosphere 

Instruments 

Torben Mikkelsen torben.mikkelsen@risoe.dk 

Cultural and 

Archeological Heritage 

Nicola Masini n.masini@ibam.cnr.it 

Renamed area:   

Instrumentation for Polar 

Regions and Harsh 

Environment 

Ari-Matti Harri ari-matti.harri@fmi.fi 

New area:   

Infrastructures 

instrumentation and 

monitoring 

Jean Dumoulin jean.dumoulin@ifsttar.fr  

Data systems 

and Publishing 

Jens Klump jklump@gfz-potsdam.de  

Removed areas:   

Electronics and Systems   

Robotics   

 

 

Outstanding Student Poster award: 

 

It was decided to participate from now on actively in this program. As chairman of the Outstanding 

Student Poster evaluation committee was nominated: 

Misha Krassovski, krassovskimb@ornl.gov 

Carbon Dioxide Information Analysis Center (CDIAC) 

Oak Ridge National Laboratory 

with the division president as ex-officio member 

 

Any Other Business: 

 

Announcements: 

  New generic e-mail address for the division president: gi@egu.eu 

  New on-line EGU calendar via www.egu.eu/meetings/calendar/  
Anyone organizing an event related to EGU relevant themes is encouraged to announce it in the 

EGU calendar via the on-line form. 

  Anyone organizing a thematic workshop should consider asking for EGU support in form of 

organizational or financial support. Applications have to be sent to the Topical Event (TE) 

committee for approval. 
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Participants: 

 

 Name E-Mail 

1 Valery Korepanov vakor@isr.lviv.ua  

2 Jothiram Vivekanandan vivek@ucar.edu  

3 Misha Krassovski krassovskimb@ornl.gov 

4 Jens Klump jens.klump@gfz-potsdam.de 

5 Susann Berthold sberthold@dgfz.de  

6 Andriy Marusenkov marand@isr.lviv.ua 

7 Yamauchi, M m.yamauchi@irf.se  

8 Jean Dumoulin jean.dumoulin@ifsttar.fr  

9 Christoph Waldmann waldmann@marum.de  

10 Vira Pronenko pron@isr.lviv.ua  

11 Maria Genzer maria.genzer@fmi.fi  

12 Walter Schmidt walter.schmidt@fmi.fi  

13 Nicola Masini n.masini@ibam.cnr.it 

14 Ana Belén Fernandez fernandezdab@inta.es  

15 Marina Diaz-Michelena diazma@inta.es  

16 Håkan Svedhem h.svedhem@esa.int  

17 Lara Pajewski lara.pajewski@unirome3.it  
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